
 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

- 1 -

Henry Patrick Nelson, CSB #32249
Amber A. Logan, CSB #166395
Nelson & Fulton
Equitable Plaza, Suite 2800
3435 Wilshire Boulevard         
Los Angeles, CA 90010-2014
Tel. (213) 365-2703 / Fax (213) 201-1031
nelson-fulton@nelson-fulton.com

Attorneys for Defendants,
Los Angeles County, Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department, Sheriff Alex Villanueva

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ANA PATRICIA FERNANDEZ, an
individual

                              Plaintiff,

vs.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY; THE 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF’S
DEPARTMENT; WYATT
WALDRON, an individual JOHN
ROTH, an individual;SUSAN
O’LEARY BROWN an individual;
ALEX VILLANUEVA, in his official
capacity as Sheriff of Los Angeles
County;  and DOES 1 through 10,

                              Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO. 2:20-cv-09876-DMG (PD) 

(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING
DEFENDANTS, COUNTY OF 
LOS ANGELES, LOS ANGELES
COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT,
AND SHERIFF ALEX VILLANUEVA’S
MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFF’S
COMPLAINT 

Date:   January 15, 2021
Time:  9:30 a.m.
Place:  Courtroom 8C
Judge: Hon. Dolly M. Gee

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on Defendants, COUNTY OF LOS

ANGELES (also sued and served as the LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF’S

DEPARTMENT), and SHERIFF ALEX VILLANUEVA’s Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s

Complaint, and the Court having reviewed all papers on file, orders Dismissal of Plaintiff’s

Complaint against Defendants, with prejudice. 

/////

/////

Case 2:20-cv-09876-DMG-PD   Document 15-1   Filed 12/02/20   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:72



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

- 2 -

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Defendants,

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT,

and SHERIFF ALEX VILLANUEVA’s Motion to Dismiss is hereby GRANTED. 

Plaintiff’s claims against these Defendants are dismissed with prejudice.

DATED:_________________ ___________________________    
HON. DOLLY M. GEE
United States District Court Judge

Case 2:20-cv-09876-DMG-PD   Document 15-1   Filed 12/02/20   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:73


