1 2 3 4 5 6	Henry Patrick Nelson, CSB #32249 Amber A. Logan, CSB #166395 Nelson & Fulton Equitable Plaza, Suite 2800 3435 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90010-2014 Tel. (213) 365-2703 / Fax (213) 201-1031 nelson-fulton@nelson-fulton.com Attorneys for Defendants, Los Angeles County, Los Angeles County Signature.	heriff's Department, Sheriff Alex Villanueva
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	ANA PATRICIA FERNANDEZ, an individual) CASE NO. 2:20-cv-09876-DMG (PD)
12	Plaintiff,	(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS, COUNTY OF
13	vs.	LOS ANGELES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT,
14	LOS ANGELES COUNTY; THE	AND SHERIFF ALEX VILLANUEVA'S MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFF'S
15	LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT; WYATT) COMPLAINT
16	WALDRON, an individual JOHN ROTH, an individual;SUSAN) Date: January 15, 2021
17	O'LEARY BROWN an individual; ALEX VILLANUEVA, in his official	Time: 9:30 a.m. Place: Courtroom 8C
18	capacity as Sheriff of Los Angeles County; and DOES 1 through 10,) Judge: Hon. Dolly M. Gee)
19	Defendants.))
20		J
21	THIS MATTER having come before the Court on Defendants, COUNTY OF LOS	
22	ANGELES (also sued and served as the LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S	
23	DEPARTMENT), and SHERIFF ALEX VILLANUEVA's Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's	
24	Complaint, and the Court having reviewed all papers on file, orders Dismissal of Plaintiff's	
25	Complaint against Defendants, with prejudice.	
2627	/////	
<i>Δ1</i>	/////	

Case 2:20-cv-09876-DMG-PD Document 15-1 Filed 12/02/20 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:73

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Defendants,	
2	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT,	
3	and SHERIFF ALEX VILLANUEVA's Motion to Dismiss is hereby GRANTED.	
4	Plaintiff's claims against these Defendants are dismissed with prejudice.	
5	DATED:	
6	HON. DOLLY M. GEE United States District Court Judge	
7	Officed States District Court Judge	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		